CAMPING AREAS

A\ “A" Grand Prix Camping
g “B” Chaparral Camping
¢ “C”"Can-Am Camping

/. “D” Paddock Camping

“E” Camping
“F" Camping
“G" Camping
A "H" Camping
A 1" Camping
“J” Camping
“K” Camping
A\ Family Camping/Quiet Area
“O"” Camping
A “P" Camping
A “R”"Camping

PARKING AREAS
Turn 5 Parking

58 (v] [sg] (5] [sT) (R]
Paddock Parking

H-2

H-5

G-3

C-4
B-3,C-3
B-1,B-2
A-1,A-2,B-1
D-6

E-6

C-4
C-4

D-3

B-2

J-10
D-5

F-3,G-3

D-3

(E|[s][m] | [ Mazda Preferred

Turn 2 Parking

Ve [oR) sT]

Wolf Hill Parking

ov| LT] [sT| | V|

Bike Valet Parking

FACILITIES

Pit Row Suites

[ The Newman Building
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Bike Wash
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Spectator Shuttle Stop
Ride Share

ENTRANCES

G Festival Entrances

XPO

Ticket Sales
Will Call
Little Bellas Camp
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Brews and Bites
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Sierra Nevada Beer Garden

The Feed Zone

®| < Village Food Court

Sea Otter Merchandise

OFFICIAL
Camping Check-in

Athlete Registration
Exhibitor Services
Sponsor Services
Show Services

Volunteer Check-in
Sea Otter Club
Media Center

Awards
Casa Amigos
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Industry Hub

RIDE ZONES

&) Kids' Ride Zone
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Road Demo Course

F-3

B-5

D-4

c-4
D-4
D-4,D-5,G-4

B-2,C-4,D-1, D-4,D-6,E-3,E-4

E-6,F-3,F-4,H-5

B-2,C-5,D-4,D-6,H-3, H-5

E-4

E-3,F-4
D-4,D-5,E-4,G-4
C-5,D-4,G-4

B-6

D-4,F-3,G-4

D-4,D-5,F-3,G-4
C-7,D-5,H-4

E-3

F-4

F-4

E-4

E-4

E-4

D-5
D-5
F-4
F-4
F-4
D-5
E-4
D-4
E-4
E-4
E-4

E-3,F-3,E-4,F-4
F-3
E-4

FUEGO: XC, XL, SHORT
eMTB Race
EXIT/RETURN

GRAVEL RACE
FINISH
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ENDURO STAGE 2
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ROAD RACE
CARMELO, PACIFICO, ROBLES
FAMILY OFF ROAD TOUR
FINISH
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On track, under the bridge
START/FINISH

7 .| FUEGO: XC, XL, SHORT & EMTB

CIRCUIT RACE

CARMELO, PACIFICO, ROBLES
FAMILY OFF ROAD TOUR

EXPO AREA

View expo map for
more exhibitor details.
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DOWNHILL SHUTTLE PICK-UP
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ENDURO STAGE 1 FINISH
MTB DOWNHILL FINISH
AT BOTTOM OF “B” ROAD
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LAKEBED
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